“SC Trust I Subordinated Debentures” means the Floating Rate Junior 
Subordinated Deferrable Interest Debentures due 2031, outstanding under the SC Trust I 
Indenture. 

187. “SC Trust I Capital Securities” means those certain undivided beneficial interests 
in the assets of the SC Trust I comprising twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) Floating Rate 
Capital Securities, with an aggregate stated liquidation amount with respect to the assets of the 
SC Trust II of twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000) and a stated liquidation 
amount with respect to the assets of the SC Trust I of one thousand dollars ($1,000) per capital 
security, issued pursuant to the SC Trust I Declaration of Trust. 

188. “Silvergate Trust I Capital Securities Claim” means any Claim arising under or on 
account of the SC Trust I Capital Securities. 

189. “SC Trust I Common Securities” means those certain undivided beneficial 
interests in the assets of the SC Trust I comprising three hundred eighty-seven (387) Floating 
Rate Common Securities, with an aggregate stated liquidation amount with respect to the assets 
of the SC Trust I of three hundred eighty-seven thousand dollars ($387,000) and a stated 
liquidation amount with respect to the assets of the SC Trust I of one thousand dollars ($1,000) 
per common security, issued pursuant to the SC Trust I Declaration of Trust. 

190. “SC Trust I Common Securities Claim” means any Claim arising under or on

[...]

“SC Trust II Common Securities” means those certain undivided beneficial 
interests in the assets of the SC Trust II comprising ninety-three (93) Fixed/Floating Rate 
Common Securities, with an aggregate stated liquidation amount with respect to the assets of the 
SC Trust II of ninety-three thousand dollars ($93,000) and a stated liquidation amount with 
respect to the assets of the SC Trust II of one thousand dollars ($1,000) per common security, 
issued pursuant to the SC Trust II Declaration of Trust. 

196. “SC Trust II Common Securities Claim” means any Claim arising under or on